

August 26, 2008

## **Exchange Notice**

## Roskilde Bank will be removed from OMX Copenhagen Benchmark index

Based on the information published by Roskilde Bank on August 24, 2008 OMX Nordic Exchange has decided to remove Roskilde Bank (ROSK, DK0060056083) from OMX Copenhagen Benchmark index effective from August 27, 2008 according to the "Rules for the Construction and Maintenance of the NOREX Exchanges' All-Share, Sector and Benchmark indices", rule 5.12.

Roskilde Bank will be removed from benchmark index at the <u>last traded price today</u>, <u>DKK 1.00</u>.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Ida Gustavsson, telephone +46 8 405 60 00, or <a href="mailto:index@nasdaqomx.com">index@nasdaqomx.com</a>